CH \$40.00 041073 5016329

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Nations Bank, N.A. f/k/a NationsBank, N.A. (South)	Name: <u>Tubular Textile LLC</u> Internal Address;	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: Hargrave Road at I-85	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lexington	
x Other Release of Security Interest	State: North Carolina Zip: 27293	
Execution Date: February 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s): 5,016,329 ed? Yes x No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Donald A. Gregory DICKSTEIN SHAP!RO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: F8800.1015	Enclosed	
Street Address: 2101 L Street NW	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Authorized to be charged to credit card   (Form 2038 enclosed)	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20037-1526	04-1073 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Donald A. Gregory (28,954) Name of Person Signing	May 25, 2004 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6		

700086936

## RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Patent Security Agreement is made as of February 19, 1999, by NATIONSBANK, N.A., formerly known as NationsBank, N.A. (South) ("Lender"), relating to the patents of TUBULAR TEXTILE LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, set forth on attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender previously entered into a Patent Security Assignment recorded on January 28, 1997 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8313 Frame 0350 and Reel 8245 Frame 0028 (the "Agreement"), which Agreement secured certain obligations of Borrower to Lender; and

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Lender have been satisfied;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Patent Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

1

[CORPORATE SEAL] Attest:

By: Name: Title:

NATIONSBANK, N.A. (formerly known as NationsBank, N.A. (South))

Βv

Vice President

State of Georgia ) SS County of Fulton )

103850

On <u>Tebruary 19, 1999</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Gaye Stathis, a duly authorized officer at NationsBank, N.A., formerly known as NationsBank, N.A. (South), a national banking association, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as her own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such national banking association and stated her execution on behalf of such national banking association was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such national banking association.

2

Scar Notary Public

[SEAL]

Notary Public, DeKato County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 16, 2001. My commission expires

#### SCHEDULE A

#### PATENTS

Diggle	U.S. Patent No. 4,041,581, dated 06/16/77 (Application Dated 10/07/76) for "Method for Compacting Woven Gauze Bandages"
Diggle	U.S. Patent No. 4,118,841, dated 10/10/78 (Application Date 03/03/77) for "Apparatus for Compacting of Woven Gauze Bandages"
Moser	U.S. Patent No. 4,227,288, dated 10/14/80 for "Compactor Shoe Construction"
Diggle et al.	U.S. Patent No. 4,247,969, dated 02/03/81 for "Method for Moisture Conditioning of Compressively Treated Fabric"
Cecere et al.	U.S. Patent No. 4,882,819, dated 11/28/89 for "Pak-Nit II" (Method)
Cecere et al.	U.S. Patent No. 5,016,329, dated 05/21/91 for "Pak-Nit II" (Apparatus)
Hudson et al.	U.S. Patent No. 5,125,034, dated 06/23/92 for "Method and Apparatus for Analyzing Fabric Conditions"
Frezza	U.S. Patent No. 4,103,402, dated 08/01/78 (Application, dated 05/04/77) for "Edge Drive Stop Mechanism for Fabric Spreaders"
Bryan	U.S. Patent No. 4,134,188, dated 01/15/79 (Application, dated 07/29/77) for "Method for Processing Tubular Knitted Fabrics in Continuous Form"
Grrzybowski et al.	U.S. Patent No. 4,146,946, dated 04/03/79 (Application, dated 07/22/77) for "Apparatus for Steaming of Tubular Knitted Fabric"
Bryan	U.S. Patent No. 4,173,812, dated 11/13/79 (Application, dated 09/19/77) for "Apparatus for Processing Sweater Sections and the Like"
Frezza	U.S. Patent No. 4,174,101, dated 11/13/79 for "High Speed Horizontal Folder"
Frezza	U.S. Patent No. 4,183,151, dated 01/15/80 for "High Production Steamer for Tubular Knitted Fabric or the Like"
Diggle	U.S. Patent No. 4,184,846, dated 01/22/80 for "Method and Apparatus for Liquid Processing of Tubular Knitted Fabrics"

103850

3

PATENT REEL: 014662 FRAME: 0666

1. . .

. .

....

F <b>162</b> 29	U.S. Patent No. 4,192,045, dated 03/11/80 for "Adjustable Spreader for Tubular Knitted Fabric"	
Cecere	U.S. Patent No. 4,262,397, dated 04/21/81 for "Method for Calendaring Tubular Knitted Fabrics"	
Frezza	U.S. Patent No. 4,305,185, dated 12/15/81 for "Adjustable Spreader for Tubular Knitted Fabric"	
Diggle et al.	U.S. Patent No. 4,484,369, dated 11/27/84 for "Method for Drying Tubular Knitted Fabric: High Velocity Gas Flow"	
Cecere et al.	U.S. Patent No. 4,517,712, dated 05/21/85 for "Method for Automatically Detecting and Orienting the Edge of a Tubular Knitted Fabric"	
Diggle et al.	U.S. Patent No. 4,523,389, dated 06/18/85 for "Apparatus for Drying Tubular Knitted Fabric"	
Milligan	U.S. Patent No. 4,562,627, dated 01/07/86 for "Method for Finish Drying of Tubular Knitted Fabrics"	
Diggle	U.S. Patent No. 4,596,444, dated 07/08/86 for "Spreader-Propeller Apparatus for Tubular Knitted Fabric"	
Cecere et al.	U.A. Patent No. 4,624,036, dated 11/25/86 for "Automatic Orientation Guide for Tubular Knitted Fabric"	
Provisional Applications:		
Allison et al.	Provisional Application No. 60/004,030, filed 09/20/95 for "Adjustment and Cleaning Mechanisms for Compressive Shrinkage Apparatus"	
Best et al,	Provisional Application No. 60/004,310, filed 09/26/95 for "Method and Apparatus for Spreading Tubular Knitted Fabric" [to be abandoned]	
Peng et al.	Provisional Application No. 60/004,311, filed 09/26/95 for "High Speed Folder" [to be abandoned]	
Peng et al.	Provisional Application No. 60/004,312, filed 09/26/95 for "Padding and Table Control System for High Speed Folder" [to be abandoned]	
Price et al.	Provisional Application No. 60/004,378, filed 09/27/95 for "Fabric Distributor"	

103850

...<u>.</u> - 1

4

Hughes et al.	Provisional Application No. 60/004,871, filed 10/04/95 for "Suction Drum System for Processing Web Material Particularly Knitted Fabrics"
Allison	Provisional Application No. 60/004,872, filed 10/04/95 for "Non-Marking Spreader for Tubular Knitted Fabric"
Milligan et al.	Provisional Application No. 60/005,283, filed 10/12/95 for "Method and Apparatus for Treating Knitted Fabric"
Price et al.	Provisional Application No. 60/005,284, filed 10/12/95 for "Detwisting Mechanism for Fabric Processing Line"

103850

· · · ·

# RECORDED: 05/25/2004

5

. .